

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No. 95 of 2015

Sanjay Singh **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

CRA/768/2015,ACQA/105/2015

26/07/2019	Shri Naveen Shukla, counsel for the respective appellant. Shri Neeraj Mehta, PL for the State-Respondent. Heard. On <u>10.07.2019</u> we have directed that Registry shall prepare one common paper book for all the three matters, however, Registry has pointed out that ACQA No. 95 of 2015 and CRA No. 768 of 2015 are arising out of one Sessions trial but the third case i.e. ACQA No. 105 of 2015 would arise from different Sessions trial. In view of the note put up by the Registry, it is now directed that one common paper book shall be prepared for ACQA No. 95 of 2015 and CRA No. 768 of 2015 and a separate paper book shall be prepared for ACQA No. 105 of 2015. List all the matters for final hearing in due course. SD/- (Prashant Kumar Mishra) Judge SD/- (Gautam Chourdiya) Judge
Ayushi	