

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 95 of 2015**

Sanjay Singh **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

**ACQA/105/2015,CRA/768/2015****Order Sheet**

<b>16/02/2026</b>	<p>None for the appellants.</p> <p>Shri Kawal Jeet Singh Saini, Deputy GA for the State/respondent.</p> <p>Shri Chandrikaditya Pandey, learned counsel appears and undertakes to file his Vakalatnama on behalf of the appellants and prays for two weeks for said purpose.</p> <p>Time as prayed for is granted.</p> <p>Let the matter be listed after two weeks along with ACQA/105/2015, CRA/768/2015.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>ACQA/105/2015</u></b></p> <p>Post this matter after two weeks along with ACQA No.</p>

<p>Avinash</p>	<p>95 of 2015, CRA/768/2015.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>CRA/768/2015</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;">Post this matter after two weeks along with ACQA No. 95 of 2015, ACQA/105/2015.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <span style="float: right;">Sd/-</span></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b> <span style="float: right;"><b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b></span> <b>Judge</b> <span style="float: right;"><b>Judge</b></span></p>
----------------	---